505284436 01/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5331210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE DUBOIS	12/04/2013
MATT O'ROURKE	12/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE HIVE GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	ss: NO. 8, LANE 105 HSIANG SHANG NORTH ROAD	
City:	TAICHUNG	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	40351	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16250593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP
Address Line 1: 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HIVE-00102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN O. OWENS	
SIGNATURE: /Jonathan O. Owens/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_1_17_2019#page1.tif source=Assignment_1_17_2019#page2.tif

PATENT 505284436 REEL: 048051 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>George Dubois and Matt O'Rourke</u> , hereinafter useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified applications.	referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and ation for United States Letters Patent:
Title of Invention: SELF LOCKING BEARING PRELOAD ADJUS	<u>TER</u>
Date of execution of application: Filing Da	tte: Serial No.:
WHEREAS, The Hive Global, Inc., a Taiwanese Corporation, No. ROC, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entany Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	8, Lane 105 Hsiang Shang North Road, Taichung 40351, Taiwan ire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conv to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would hand transfer not been made, to the full end and tenn of any Letters Patent.	, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer thito said and to said invention, said application for United States Letters the United States and all countries throughout the world including ersions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest lave been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assig prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowle Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention a said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	dge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for ransfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignce and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed the	ir names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
	4-12 13
George Dubois	Date
Cleorge Datoons	
Matt O'Rourke	Date
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF San Luis Obispo	
	a notary public personally appeared George Dubois
On 12/04/2013 before me, (14 br. e) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persacknowledged to me that (15 she/they executed the same in (15 she/their au instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act	monzen canacityitesi, and mat bydushiel/inch signaturcus) on mc
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Calif	ornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS	my hand and official seal.
SEAL	Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Notary Funds
GABRIEL MUNOZ Commission # 2028513 Notary Public - California San Łuis Obispo County My Gomm. Expires June 11, 2017	

ASSIGNMENT

		110010111111111111111111111111111111111	
WHEREA	AS, We, <u>George Dubois and Mar</u> as as described and set forth in the	t O'Rourke, hereinafter referred to a below-identified application for Uni	is "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and ited States Letters Patent:
Title of Invention:	SELF LOCKING BEARI	NG PRELOAD ADJUSTER	
Date of execution of	application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
any Letters Patent w	hich may be granted on the same		Hsiang Shang North Road, Taichung 40351, Taiwan e and interest in said invention and application and in
which is hereby acks Assignee, and Assig Patent, and any Lette any divisions, renew to be held and enjoy and transfer not been	nowledged, Assignors have sold, nee's successors and assigns, all ers Patent which may hereafter balls, continuations in whole or in ed by said Assignee as fully and made, to the full end and term	assigned and transferred, and by the right, title and interest in and to said to granted on the same in the United spart, substitutions, conversions, reis exclusively as it would have been he of any Letters Patent.	at, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of se presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said invention, said application for United States Letters States and all countries throughout the world including sues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment
prosecution of said a Letters Patent and for lawfully may reques	application and/or applications, or	execute, verify, acknowledge and deli	Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the iver all such further papers, including applications for eof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee ment in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, Assignors	have hereunto signed their names to	this assignment on the dates indicated below.
			도 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그는 그런 그런 그런 그런 경험하게 된다.
			가는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 함께 되었다.
George I	Oubois 7	ana ya wak asa sirka kasawang sa	Date
390.go 2			
		and the state of the party of t	12/1/2013
	Mus		12/6/2013
-MattO'l	Courke	en e	
	reger in the first of the second of the seco		그 하다 그리고 하고 있었는데 바람들 말라다.
of Waller			
	-		
STATE OF	10		
	lulthow96	The second section is a second	10
COUNTY OF	21.10	V-110 B Grove	notary public, personally appeared Mattander and ename(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
On <u>f</u>	before	me, and and a reson(s) whose	notary public, personally appeared Mattander and ename(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
colmorphidaed to m	e that he/che/they executed the	same in his/her/their authorized cap f which the person(s) acted, executed	pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
Logstife under PEN	ALTY OF PERIURY under the	laws of the State of California that th	ne foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
r carry ander 1 Erv	ALA POT LEIGORE GROWN	化多数分类性 医多种性 医多种性 医二甲基酚	
		WITNESS my hand a	ng omerat seat.
			and the state of t
00	OFFICIAL SEAL	n	
SEAL SEAL	KAMAL R GROVE	ON	Si Anton - Imblio
	COMMISSION NO. 479	527	Signature of Notary Public
LIN/ C	DAMAICSION EXPIRES JULY 16.	2017	

PATENT REEL: 048051 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 01/17/2019